

## OFFICE OF THE DEAN & PRINCIPAL, MAHARAJA KRISHNA CHANDRA GAJAPATI MEDICAL COLLEGE, BERHAMPUR.760 004, GANJAM, ORISSA.

\*\*\*

## **OFFICE ORDER**

In exercising powers delegated vide Resolution No.1532/H dated.19-01-2024 of Government of Odisha, Health & Family Welfare Department & Resolution No.8967 /H Dated.25-04-2024 and communication received from Director of Medical Education & Training Odisha vide Letter No.7883/ Dt21-05-2024 and as per the option exercised during counselling on 14-05-2024, Dr.Hemanta Kumar Sethy is hereby appointed temporarily as Professor on Contractual basis in the TB&CD department in the existing vacancy as per the terms and conditions / Job & responsibility envisaged in Govt. Resolution No. 8967 /H Dated.25-04-2024

## Terms & Conditions:

- The remuneration & incentive of Professor shall be as may be notified by Government from time to time.
- The engagement shall be temporary and on year to year tenure basis and may be for a maximum period of 4 years subject to satisfactory performance or till appointment of Doctor as Professor on regular basis through basis//attaining the age of 70 years whichever is earlier.
- Other terms & conditions will be guided as per clause No.9 of Health & F.W Department Resolution No.8967/H Dt.25-04-2022.

He should join her new assignment within seven days from the date of receipt of the order, failing which the appointment / engagement will automatically stand cancelled.

Dean & Principal
M.K.C.G Medical College,
Berhampur.

Copy forwarded Dr.Hemanta Kumar Sethy, for information and necessary action.

Copy forwarded to the Superintendent, M.K.C.G. Medical College Hospital, Berhampur for information and necessary action.

Copy forwarded to Prof & HOD TB&CD, M.K.C.G. Medical College Hospital, Berhampur for information and necessary action.

Copy to the Accounts Officer. MKCG Medical College, Brahmapur for information and necessary action.

Copy forwarded to the Prof. I/c Library, MKCG Medical College, Brahmapur for information & necessary action.

Copy to Confidential Section for information.

Copy to Personal file.

Dean & Principal
M.K.C.G Medical College,
Berhampur.

Memo No <u>5533</u> //MCB-2022 // Estt-I // Berhampur Dated : 22 -08 - 24

Copy forwarded to the Commissioner cum Secretary Health & Family Welfare Department, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

Copy forwarded to the Director of Medical Education and Training, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary.

Dean & Principal
M.K.C.G Medical College,
Berhampur